## MAHASKA COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

214 High Avenue East Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577 (W) 641-672-1209 (F) 641-673-2588 www.mahaskaready.com



## Mahaska County EMA Commission Meeting Agenda

The Mahaska County EMA Commission will meet at 6:00 P.M. on Tuesday, September 27, 2022, at the Mahaska County Conservation Complex, 2342 Hwy 92, Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577;

\*\*\*Due to COVID-19 social distancing protocols will be followed. The EMA Commission strongly encourages those from the public to join via audio conferencing.

Audio Conferencing number: 872-240-3212

Meeting ID: 915-594-165

## Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Approve the current agenda
- 2. Public comments
- 3. Approve minutes-August 24, 2022

## Items for the September 27, 2022 meeting:

- 4. Legal-Discussion/Action
- 5. Emergency Support Function (ESF)-Discussion/Action
  - a. ESF 6-Mass Care
  - b. ESF 8-Public Health
  - c. ESF 10-Hazmat
  - d. ESF 11-Agriculture and Natural Resources
- 6. Oskaloosa/Mahaska County Request For Qualifications Discussion/Action
- 7. Claim & Budget Review-Discussion
  - a) Claims Review
- 8. Next Meeting-
- 9. Adjourn: